Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 14th day of

September 2023 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before the Master’s

Bar, situate at the New Supreme Court Building, Edith Cavell Street,

Port Louis, the final adjudication of the following property:- Une 

portion de terrain de la contenance de TROIS CENT VINGT SIX

METRES CARRES (326m2) soit Quatre Vingt Toises Trois Quarts

située au quartier des Plaines Wilhems, lieu dit Mon Désir d’après

titre mais en réalité à La Paix Lane, Quatre Bornes. Observation est

ici faite que la dite portion de terrain a depuis été arpentée par

Monsieur Ng Tong Ng Wah, Arpenteur juré, et a été trouvée être de

[...]

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 25th day of May

2023 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before the Master’s Court, 

situate at the 2nd Floor of the New Supreme Court Building, Edith

Cavell Street, Port Louis, the final adjudication of:- Une portion de
terrain de la contenance de DEUX CENT QUATRE VINGT DEUX
METRES CARRES (282 m2), située au quartier de la Savanne,
lieudit “Souillac” formant le Lot No. 127 du lotissement  dont elle
fait partie et bornée, d’après un rapport d’arpentage, avec plan
figuratif y joint, dressé par Monsieur Jean Jacques DESMARAIS,
Arpenteur Juré, le 13/03/2002, enregistré au Reg:

[...]

September, 2023 at 13.30 p.m shall take place before the

Master’s Bar, Master & Registrar, Supreme Court, situate at the

New Supreme Court Building, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis,, the

SALE BY LEVY of:- DESIGNATION: PROPERTY CHARGED: A

portion of land, being Lot No.1 of an extent of ONE HUNDRED

AND THIRTEEN SQUARE METRES (113m2) situate in the

District of Port Louis place called Canal Bathurst Street and which

is bounded as follows: On the first side, by a pavement ninety 

centimetres (0.90m) wide bordering the Canal Bathurst Street, a

drain of fifty centimetres (0.50m) wide in between on seven metres